-1-
Package
Halogen-Free
Order codes
Halogen
MOT5N10A3N/A SOT-23-3L
Packing
3000pieces/Real
1
3
 High dense cell design for extremely low RDS(ON)
 Exceptional on-resistance and maximum DC current capability
 Load/Power Switching
 Interfacing Switching
Symbol
1.Gate
3.Source
2.Drain
MOT5N10A3  N-CHANNEL MOSFET
 MOT5N10A3 APPLICATIONS
MOT5N10A3 FEATURES 2
VDSS
5
100V
130mΩR   (on)max(V     =10 V)    DS @GS
ID
R   (on)max(V     =4.5 V)    DS @GS 180mΩ
MOT5N10A3 PRODUCT  CHARACTERISTICS
MOT5N10A3 ORDER INFORMATION
MOT5N10A3 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (TC = 25°C unless otherwise noted)
Drain-Source Voltage DSS 100
Gate-Source Voltage GSS
Continuous Drain Current  (VGS=4.5V, TA= 25°C) (Note 2) ID 5
Pulsed Drain Current (Note 3, 4) DM 10
Power Dissipation (TA= 25°C) PD 0.35
Junction Temperature J +150
Storage Temperature STG -55 ~ +150
Notes: 1. Absolute maximum ratings are those values beyond which the device could be permanently damaged.
Absolute maximum ratings are stress ratings only and functional device operation is not implied.
2. Surface mounted on 1 in2 copper pad of FR4 board; 270°C/W when mounted on min. copper pad.
3. Repetitive Rating: Pulse width limited by maximum junction temperature.
4. Pulse width ≤300μs, duty cycle≤2%.

Junction to Ambient (Note) θJA 350
Note: Device mounted on FR-4 substrate PC board, 2oz copper, with 1inch square copper plate.
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATINGS UNIT
V
V
I
T
T
A
±20 V
V
A
W
°C
°C
MOT5N10A3 THERMAL DATA
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATINGS UNIT
°C/W
 TEL: +86-0755-27595155 27595165
FAX: +86-0755-27594792
WEB:Http://www.ChipSourceTek.com
E-mail: Sales@ChipSourceTek.com     Tony.Wang@ChipSourceTek.com
矽
源
特
科
技
Ch
ip
So
ur
ce
Te
k
  MOT5N10A3 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS ( TC=25°C, unless otherwise specified)
PARAMETER  SYMBOL TEST CONDITIONS  MIN TYP MAX UNIT
OFF CHARACTERISTICS
Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage BVDSS VGS =0V, ID =250µA  100   V
Breakdown Voltage Temperature Coefficient
J
DSS
T∆
BV∆
Reference to 25°C, ID=1mA  0.05  V/°C
Drain-Source Leakage Current IDSS  VDS =100V,VGS =0V   10 µA
Gate-Source Leakage Current IGSS  VGS =±20V   ±100 nA
ON CHARACTERISTICS
Gate Threshold Voltage  VGS(TH) VDS =VGS, ID =250µA 1.0  3.0 V
Drain to Source On-state Resistance RDS(ON)
VGS =10V, ID =3.0A   130 mΩ
VGS =4.5V, ID =2.0A   180 mΩ
DYNAMIC PARAMETERS
Input Capacitance  CISS
VDS=25V,VGS=0V,f =1.0MHz
 490 780 pF
Output Capacitance  COSS   41  pF
Reverse Transfer Capacitance  CRSS   33  pF
SWITCHING PARAMETERS
Total Gate Charge (Note) QG
VGS =4.5V, VDS =48V, ID =3A
 18  nC
Gate Source Charge  QGS  3.76  nC
Gate Drain Charge  QGD  8.5  nC
Turn-ON Delay Time (Note) tD(ON)
VGS=10V, VDS=30V, ID=1A,
RD =30Ω, RG =3.3Ω
 22  ns
Turn-ON Rise Time  tR  18  ns
Turn-OFF Delay Time  tD(OFF)  190  ns
Turn-OFF Fall-Time  tF  65  ns
SOURCE- DRAIN DIODE RATINGS AND CHARACTERISTICS
Drain-Source Diode Forward Voltage (Note) VSD IS =1.2A, VGS =0V   1.2 V
Reverse Recovery Time trr
IS=3A,VGS=0V, dI/dt=100A/µs
 25  ns
Reverse Recovery Charge Qrr  26  nC
Note: Pulse width ≤300μs, duty cycle≤2%.
-2-
MOT5N10A3  N-CHANNEL MOSFET
 TEL: +86-0755-27595155 27595165
FAX: +86-0755-27594792
WEB:Http://www.ChipSourceTek.com
E-mail: Sales@ChipSourceTek.com     Tony.Wang@ChipSourceTek.com
矽
源
特
科
技
Ch
ip
So
ur
ce
Te
k
  MOT5N10A3 T Y PICAL CHARACTERISTICS
D
ra
in
 C
ur
re
nt
, I
D
(µ
A
)
D
ra
in
-S
ou
rc
e
D
io
de
 F
or
w
ar
d
C
ur
re
nt
, I
S
D
 (
A
)
D
ra
in
 C
ur
re
nt
,I
D
(A
)
D
ra
in
 C
ur
re
nt
, I
D
(µ
A
)
D
ra
in
 to
 S
ou
rc
e
O
n-
st
at
e
R
es
is
ta
nc
e
, R
D
S
(O
N
) (
m
Ω
)
D
ra
in
 C
ur
re
nt
, I
D
(A
)
-3-
MOT5N10A3  N-CHANNEL MOSFET
 TEL: +86-0755-27595155 27595165
FAX: +86-0755-27594792
WEB:Http://www.ChipSourceTek.com
E-mail: Sales@ChipSourceTek.com     Tony.Wang@ChipSourceTek.com
矽
源
特
科
技
Ch
ip
So
ur
ce
Te
k
  MOT5N10A3 T Y PICAL  CHARACTERISTICS(Cont.)
-4-
MOT5N10A3  N-CHANNEL MOSFET
 TEL: +86-0755-27595155 27595165
FAX: +86-0755-27594792
WEB:Http://www.ChipSourceTek.com
E-mail: Sales@ChipSourceTek.com     Tony.Wang@ChipSourceTek.com
矽
源
特
科
技
Ch
ip
So
ur
ce
Te
k
    ■ MOT5N10A3 SOT-23-3L PACKAGE OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
-5-
MOT5N10A3  N-CHANNEL MOSFET
 TEL: +86-0755-27595155 27595165
FAX: +86-0755-27594792
WEB:Http://www.ChipSourceTek.com
E-mail: Sales@ChipSourceTek.com     Tony.Wang@ChipSourceTek.com
矽
源
特
科
技
Ch
ip
So
ur
ce
Te
k